486
Min. working
pressure
MPa
Single
Double
Port size
2-

8
  • For terminal box/connector type of coil assembly,
    option listed on how to order is assembled/attached.
Coil assembly •
4KA210
4KA220
4KA230
4KA240
4KA250
Model No.
5 6 79 102 8No.  Parts name
4K9-127
4K9-128
4K9-129
4K9-153
4K9-154
Spool assembly Piston assembly
A Ba b
R1 P R2
A B
R1
b
 P R2
4K9-150
4K9-126
SOL(b)PRR1 P R2
A B
4 23 1 8 9 14 10 11 13 12 6 5 7
2 1 8 9 14 10 11 13 12 6 5 7
SOL(a) PR SOL(b)PRR1 P R2
A B
2 13 8 9 14 10 11 13 12 6 5 7
SOL(a) PR SOL(b)PRR1 P R2
A B
4K1L-[       Electric connection]-
Coil -[       Voltage]
For grommet lead wire,
 blank.
D
F
496
4KA2 Series
Discrete valve: Body porting
• 2-position single : Grommet lead wire
4KA210 4KA220
Dimensions
• 2-position double : Grommet lead wire
• Mounting plate : (P <2-position single only>) • 3-position : Grommet lead wire
4KA2   0
3
4
5
(File name : Page 538 or Ending 22) (File name : Page 538 or Ending 22)
(File name : Page 538 or Ending 22)
Manual override
28 17
77.5
107.5
2.
2
13
.1
18
19.5 34.5 2- 3.2 dia.
Fixing hole
2125
19 35
Lead wire
Length 300mm
2- 3.2 dia.
Fixing hole
28